CITY OF FOUN HEART OF THE N				
M	Project Number <u>80002473/9816</u>			
Ŵ	Project Title WMR in the Area of Main St. to Jackson Ave., E. 36th St. to E. 49th St.			
KÁNSÁS ( MISSO				
	(Department Project) Department			
Lamp Rynearson, Inc. (Bidder/Proposer)				
STATE OF Nebraska ) COUNTY OF Douglas ) ss				
follow	I, Terry Atikins , of lawful age and upon my oath state as			
1. This Affidavit is made for the purpose of complying with the provisions of the MBE/WBE submittal requirements on the above project and the MBE/WBE Program and is given on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer listed below. It sets out the Bidder/Proposer's plan to utilize MBE and/or WBE contractors on the project.				
2.	The project target goals are <u>14</u> % MBE and <u>14</u> % WBE.			
3.	Bidder/Proposer assures that it will utilize a minimum of the following percentages of MBE/WBE participation in the above project:			
	BIDDER/PROPOSER PARTICIPATION: <u>14</u> % MBE <u>14</u> % WBE			

POST-BID/POST-RFP ESTIMATED BUDGET: \$\_707,045.00

4. The following are the M/WBE subcontractors whose utilization Bidder/Proposer warrants will meet or exceed the above-listed Bidder/Proposer Participation. Bidder/Proposer warrants that it will utilize the M/WBE subcontractors to provide the goods/services described in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontract, copies of which shall collectively be deemed incorporated herein). (All firms <u>must currently</u> be certified by Kansas City, Missouri)

l.	Name of M/WBE Firm Taliaferro & Browne, Inc.
	Address 1020 E, 8th St., Kansas City, MO 64106
	Telephone No. 816-283-3456
	I.R.S. No. 48-0758891

Contract Central

00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 1 of 4

ł	Name of M/WBE Firm Environmental Advisors and Engineers, Inc.
	Address 19211 W. 64th Terrace, Shawnee, KS 66218
	Telephone No. 913-599-4326
	I.R.S. No. 43-1806626
(	Name of M/WBE Firm McCurdy Engineers, LLC
	Address 420 W. 123rd Terrace, Kansas Clty, MO 64145
	Telephone No. 913-558-8963
	I.R.S. No. 27-3210878
l	Name of M/WBE Firm
	Address
	Telephone No.
	I.R.S. No
l	Name of M/WBE Firm
	Address
	Telephone No.
	I.R.S. No.
:	
	Name of M/WBE Firm
	Address
	Telephone No.
	I.R.S. No

(List additional M/WBEs, if any, on additional page and attach to this form)

4. The following is a breakdown of the percentage of the total contract amount that Bidder/Proposer agrees to pay to each listed M/WBE:

#### **MBE/WBE BREAKDOWN SHEET**

MBE FIRMS: Name of MBE Firm Tallaferro & Browne, Inc.	Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Subcontract Amount* \$ 107,922.00	Weighted Value** \$ 109,722.00	% of Total Contract 15.26
			· ·	
			·	
				<u></u>
00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Pla	an & Reg. for Waiver 10.12.2022 2 of 4		0	ontract Central
	11 a 1164. 101 vvalvol 10. 12. 2022 2 01 4			Unitadi Gentral

TOTAL MBE \$ / TOTAL	<u></u> 107,922.00	<u>15.26</u> %		
WBE FIRMS: Name of WBE Firm	Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Subcontract Amount*	Weighted Value**	% of Tota Contract
Environmental Advisors and Engineers, Inc.	Design, QA/QC, Utility Coordination and SWPPP preparation	\$ 49,734.00	\$ 49,734.00	7.03
McCurdy Engineers, LLC	Traffic Control, ADA, Design, QA/QC	\$ 49,670.00	\$ 49,670.00	7.03
		<u>.</u>		
				<b>P</b>
FOTAL WBE \$ / TOTAL	WBE %:	\$_99,404.00		14.06 0/

\*"Subcontract Amount" refers to the dollar amount that Bidder/Proposer has agreed to pay each M/WBE subcontractor as of the date of contracting and is indicated here solely for the purpose of calculating the percentage that this sum represents in proportion to the total contract amount. Any contract amendments and/or change orders changing the total contract amount may alter the amount due an M/WBE under their subcontract for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation.

\*\*"Weighted Value" means the portion of the subcontract amount that will be credited towards meeting the Bidder/Proposer participation. See CREO KC Forms and Instructions for allowable credit and special instructions for suppliers.

5. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that the monetary amount to be paid each listed M/WBE for their work, and which is approved herein, is an amount corresponding to the percentage of the total contract amount allocable to each listed M/WBE as calculated in the MBE/WBE Breakdown Sheet. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that this amount may be higher than the subcontract amount listed therein as change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may correspondingly increase the amount of compensation due an M/WBE for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation

Contract Central

- 6. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that it is responsible for considering the effect that any change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may have on its ability to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that it is responsible for submitting a Request for Modification or Substitution if it will be unable to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation set forth herein.
- 7. If Bidder/Proposer has not achieved both the M/WBE goal(s) set for this Project, Bidder/Proposer hereby requests a waiver of the MBE and/or WBE goal(s) that Bidder/Proposer has failed to achieve
- 8. Bidder/Proposer will present documentation of its good faith efforts, a narrative summary detailing its efforts and the reasons its efforts were unsuccessful when requested by the City.
- 9. I hereby certify that I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer named below and who shall abide by the terms set forth herein:

Bidder/Proposer primary contact: Chad Harrington, P.E., ENV SP	
Address: Rynearson, Inc.	
9001 State Line Road, Suite 200, Kansas City, MO 64114	
Phone Number: 816-361-0440	
Facsimile number: <sup>816-361-0045</sup>	
E-mail Address: chad.harrington@lamprynearson.com	
By:	  

# LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT



Project Name/Title WMR in the Area of Main St. to Jackson Ave., E. 36th St. to E. 49th St.

Check one:	No.
Original LOI:	$\checkmark$
Updated LOI:	A

Project Location/Number 80002473/9816

PART I: Prim	ne Contractor Lamp	Rynearson, Inc	1	agrees to enter into a contractual	
	INTERD C.L.	treator Environmental Adviso	ors and Engineers, Inc.	who will provide the followin	g da ha
goods/services in provided. Broad Subcontractor is	connection with	the above-reference con e.g., "electrical," "plumb ficient and may result in	ning," etc.) or the list	narrative describing goods/services ing of NAICS Codes in which M/W r of Intent to Subcontract.]	//DBE
for an estimated	amount of \$_49,734			l estimated contract value.)	
M/WBE Vendor	type: S S C B	ubcontractor/manufactu upplier (counts as 60%	of the total dollar an r goods towards goal f the total dollar amo	ount paid or to be paid by a prime	
City's Civil Rigl agrees to utilize work on the abo Prime Contractor	contractor is, to th hts & Equal Oppo M/W/DBE Subco ove-referenced cor or.	e best of Prime Contrac rtunity Department to p ontractor in the capacitie stract in the capacities in	tor's knowledge, curr erform in the capacit es indicated herein, a ndicated herein, cont	rently certified with the City of Kan ties indicated herein. Prime Contrac and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees ingent upon award of the contract to	s to o
as needed for m	ore than one inter	ided sub-tier contract. I able under City Code.	MPORIANT: Fais	listed above. Please attach additiona ification of this document will res	
Select one:	scope of work	(s). (Continue to Part 3.	.)	ntracting any portions of the above-	
Ľ	of work(s) to:			ing certain portions of the above sta	ted scope
(1) Compar	ny name: Environme	ntal Advisors and Engineers, Inc	2		
	dress: 19211 W. 64th		Shawnee, KS 66218	1.00.1	
	Street m	mber and name	City 913-599-432	y, State and Zip Code	
	y contact: Jill Blesma Name	(select one): MBE	Pho WBE DBE	ne N/A	
a) 1115	i: If this subcom	ractor is an M/W/DBE	certified with the Cin	ty of Kansas City, Missouri, a separ	
	cr	- listed for reporting bi	moses but a Letter o	ed with the City of Kansas City, Mi of Intent is not required.	ssouri, ule
b)	Scope of work	to be performed: Design.	o 794		
c <u>)</u>		e of this agreement is: 4	19,134		Page 1 of 2
00450.01 CREO	KC Letter of Intent to	Subcontract 10.12.2022			C C

PART 3:

## NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOD); SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Lamp Rynearson, Inc
Signature: Prime Contractor       Print Name       2/7/34         Mater Practice Lead       2/7/34         Title       Date         State of Missouri       )         County of Jackson       )         I. Chad Harryten       state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge and belief.         Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public on this       M         My Commission Expires:       11/99/2094         My Commission Expires:       11/99/2094         Notary Public       Notary Public         STAMP:       RHONDAA GRIEGO         Notary Public       Notary Seal         Cass Courty - State of Missouri       Notary Public         MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:       Environmental Advisors and Engineers, Inc.         Signature: Subcontractor       Print Name         Signature: Subcontractor       2/6/2024         Principal/VP       2/6/2024         Title       Date
Water Practice Lead       2/1/24         Title       Date         State of Missouri       )         County of Jacksm       )         I_Chad Harryton       , state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge and belief.         Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this       M         My Commission Expires:       11/04/2004         My Commission Expires:       11/04/2004         Notary Public       Notary Public         STAMP:       RHONDA A GRIEGO         Notary Public       Notary Seal         Cass County - State of Missouri       Commission Expires Not 29, 2024         MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:       Environmental Advisors and Engineers, Inc.         Stignature: Subcontractor       Print Name         Signature: Subcontractor       Print Name         Principal/VP       Date
State of Missouri ) County of Jacksn ) I. <u>Chad Harmyton</u> , state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge and belief. Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this 7th day of Jackson 20_94 My Commission Expires:
County of Jacksm () I. <u>Chad Harmyton</u> state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge and belief. Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this day of bases, 20_94 My Commission Expires:
I.       Chod Harrytun       state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge and belief.         Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this May of the service of the s
and belief.         Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this         day of James, 20_24         My Commission Expires:         11/29/2024         My Commission Expires:         11/29/2024         Notary Public
day of Low 20, 20, 20, 20, 10, 20, 20, 10, 20, 20, 20, 10, 20, 20, 20, 10, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 2
day of Low 20, 20, 20, 20, 10, 20, 20, 10, 20, 20, 20, 10, 20, 20, 20, 10, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 2
STAMP: RHONDA A GRIEGO Notary Public - Notary Seal Cass County - State of Missouri Commission Number 12408409 My Commission Expires Nov 29, 2024 MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Environmental Advisors and Engineers, Inc. Robert Bens Print Name 2/6/2024 Date
RHONDA A GRIEGO         Notary Public - Notary Seal         Cass County - State of Missouri         Commission Number 12408409         Wy Commission Expires Nov 29, 2024         MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:         Environmental Advisors and Engineers, Inc.         Signature: Subcontractor         Principal/VP         Title
Notary Public - Notary Seal Cass County - State of Missouri Commission Number 12408409 My Commission Expires Nov 29, 2024         MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:         Environmental Advisors and Engineers, Inc.         Signature: Subcontractor         Principal/VP         Title
Cass County - State of Missouri         Commission Number 12408409         MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:         Environmental Advisors and Engineers, Inc.         Signature: Subcontractor         Principal/VP         Title
My Commission Expires Nov 29, 2024         MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:         Signature: Subcontractor         Principal/VP         Title
NWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAMES.       Signature: Subcontractor       Principal/VP       Title         Robert Bens       Print Name       2/6/2024       Date
NWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAMES.       Signature: Subcontractor       Principal/VP       Title         Robert Bens       Print Name       2/6/2024       Date
Print Name       Signature: Subcontractor       Principal/VP       Title   Print Name 2/6/2024 Date
Principal/VP 2/6/2024 Title Date
Title
state of Missouri )
Dame of the second seco
County of Clay)
I, Robert Bens, state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this 6th
day of Feb., 20,24
La Demarca Expires' NOVPYIDEY IT LOCI
My Commission Expires: November 17, 2024 Notary Public
STAMP:
STAMP: SAMANTHA FLOYD
STAMP:

00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12:2022

Page 2 of 2

### LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT



Project Name/Title WMR in the Area of Main St. to Jackson Ave., E. 36th St. to E. 49th St.

Check one:
Original LOI: 🗸
Jpdated LOI:

Project Location/Number 80002473/9816

PAR	TI: Prir	ne Contractor	lynearson, Inc		_agrees to enter into a contractual	
agreen	greement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor McCurdy Engineers, LLC who will provide the following					
goods/ provid Subco	goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] Traffic Control, evaluation, and design details for ADA Sidewalk Compliance, waterline design, and QA/QC					
for an	estimated	amount of \$ <u>49,670</u>	(or_ <sup>7</sup>	$\frac{.03}{.03}$ % of the total of	estimated contract value.)	
	3E Vendor	type: Sul Suj con Bro	pplier (counts as 60% of t ntractor for supplies or go	he total dollar amo ods towards goals) e total dollar amou	f contract value towards goals) unt paid or to be paid by a prime nt paid or to be paid by a prime	
City's agrees work o	Civil Right to utilize	nts & Equal Opport M/W/DBE Subcon ve-referenced contr	unity Department to perfo tractor in the capacities in	rm in the capacitie dicated herein, and	ntly certified with the City of Kansas s indicated herein. Prime Contractor M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to gent upon award of the contract to	
as nee	ded for m	ore than one intende			ed above. Please attach additional sheets cation of this document will result in	
Select	Select one: The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS NOT</u> subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)					
		The M/W/DBE of work(s) to:	Subcontractor listed above	e <u>IS</u> subcontracting	certain portions of the above stated scope	
(1)	Compan	y name: <u>McCurdy Engi</u>	neers, LLC			
	Full add	ress: 420 W. 123rd Terra	ice Kansas Ci	y, MO 64145		
	Drimary	Street numb contact: <u>Amy McCurdy</u>	er and name	City, St 913-558-8963	ate and Zip Code	
		Name	lect one): MBE	Phone VBE DBE	]N/A	
			tor is an M/W/DBE certification to this document.	fied with the City o	f Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter	
		firm must still be li	sted for reporting purpose	es but a Letter of In	vith the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the tent is not required.	
	b)	Scope of work to b	e performed:	ation, and design details for ADA S	idewalk Compliance, waterline design, and QA/QC	
	c)	The dollar value of	this agreement is: 49,670			

### NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Lamp R	lynearson, Inc
Charles S	Chad Harrington
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
Water Practice Lead	2/7/2024
Title	Date
State of Missouri )	
County of Jackson )	
-1	at the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a n day of <u>February</u> , 20 <u>24</u> My Commission Expires: <u>1199</u>	otary public on this 7th 21294 Notary Public
STAMP: RHONDA A GRIEGO Notary Public - Notary Seal Cass County - State of Missouri Commission Number 12408409 My Commission Expires Nov 29, 2024	IcCurdy Engineers, LLC
MWDBE SOBCONTRACTOR DOSINESS TORME.	
Amy d. McCurchy	Amy McCurdy Print Name
Signature/Subcontractor	2/7/24
Owner/President Title	Date
State of Missouri )	
County of Jackson )	
I, Amy McCurdy, state the and belief.	hat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a r day of <u>February</u> , 20 <u>24</u> My Commission Expires: <u>11696</u> STAMP: RHONDA A GRIEGO Notary Public - Notary Seal Cass County - State of Missouri Commission Number 12408409 My Commission Expires Nov 29, 2024	Notary Public

## LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT



Project Name/Title WMR in the Area of Main St. to Jackson Ave., E. 36th St. to E. 49th St.

Check one:
Original LOI: 🖌
Updated LOI:

Project Location/Number 80002473/9816

PAR	<b>T I:</b> I	Prime Contracto	I Lamp Rynearson, Inc		agrees to enter into a contractual	
agreer	nent wi	ith M/W/DBE S	Subcontractor Taliaferro & Browne,	, Inc.	who will provide the following	
goods	/service	es in connection	with the above-reference co	ntract: [Insert a brief na	arrative describing goods/services to be og of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE	
		-	insufficient and may result i		-	
			ight of way location, and utility locates fi		in mem to Subcontract.]	
for an	estima	ted amount of \$	107,922 (0	or <u><sup>15.3</sup></u> % of the total e	estimated contract value.)	
M/WE	BE Ven	dor type:		of the total dollar amou	f contract value towards goals) ant paid or to be paid by a prime	
			Broker (counts as 10% o contractor for supplies or		nt paid or to be paid by a prime	
City's agrees work o	Civil R to utili	ights & Equal C ize M/W/DBE S ibove-referenced	Dpportunity Department to pe Subcontractor in the capacitie	erform in the capacities indicated herein, and	tly certified with the City of Kansas indicated herein. Prime Contractor M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to gent upon award of the contract to	
PAR	T 2:	This section is to	o be completed by the M/W/	DBE subcontractor list	ed above. Please attach additional sheets	
			intended sub-tier contract. IN available under City Code.	MPORTANT: Falsific	ation of this document will result in	
Select	one:	The M/W/ scope of w	/DBE Subcontractor listed ab vork(s). (Continue to Part 3.)	pove <u>IS NOT</u> subcontra	acting any portions of the above-stated	
		The M/W/ of work(s)		oove <u>IS</u> subcontracting	certain portions of the above stated scope	
(1)	Comp	any name:				
	Full a	ddress:	et number and name		·····	
	Prima	ry contact:			te and Zip Code	
	Name Phone a) This subcontractor is (select one): MBE WBE DBE N/A					
			contractor is an M/W/DBE ce st be attached to this docume		Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter	
			contractor is NOT a certified Il be listed for reporting purp		ith the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the ent is not required.	
	b)	Scope of wor	rk to be performed:			
	c)	The dollar va	alue of this agreement is:			

PART 3:

### NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONT	RACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Lamp	Rynearson, Inc		
Nort 4	LAS.	Chad Harrington		
Signature: Prime	Contractor	Print Name		
Water Pro Title	actice Lead	2/12/2024 Date		
State of	)			
County of	)			
I, <u>Ch</u> and be		hat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge		
STAMP:	Subscribed and sworn to before me, and day of <u>Feb.</u> , 20 <u>24</u> My Commission Expires: <u>11 99</u>	10004 Notary Public Notary Public		
$\bigcirc$	RHONDA A GRIEGO Notary Public - Notary Seal Cass County - State of Missouri Commission Number 12408409 My Commission Expires Nov 29, 2024			
MWDRE SUB	CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: $\underline{T}$			
Ag-	\$un (	Hagos E Andebrhan Print Name		
CEO/	ontractor	02-12-2024		
Title		Date		
State of Missou	ri )			
County of Jack	son )			
I <u>, Hago</u> and bel		nat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge		
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a r day of <b>Feb</b> , 20 <b>24</b>	notary public, on this 12 th		
	My Commission Expires: 03-07	-2026 Carthard, Jayler Notary Public		
STAMP:		-		
	EARTHA J. TAYLOR Notary Public, Notary Seal State of Missouri Clay County Commission # 92458631 My Commission Expires 03-07-2026			

#### **TIMETABLE FOR MBE/WBE UTILIZATION**

#### (This form should be submitted to the City after contract award.)

I,	, acting in my capacity a	s
	(Name)	(Position with Firm)

of \_\_\_\_\_\_, with the submittal of this Timetable, certify that

(Name of Firm)

the following timetable for MBE/WBE utilization in the fulfillment of this contract is correct and true to the best of my knowledge.

#### ALLOTTED TIME FOR THE COMPLETION OF THIS CONTRACT

(Check one only)

15 days 30 days 45 days 60 days	 75 days 90 days 105 days 120 days	 	135 days 150 days 165 days 180 days	 
Other	 (Specify	y)		
	D	1/0		

Throughout			_ Beginning 1/3		
			Final 1/3		
Beginning 1/3	%	Middle 1/3	%	Final 1/3	%

**PLEASE NOTE:** Any changes in this timetable require approval of the Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department in advance of the change.

If you have any questions regarding the completion of this form, please contact the Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department at: (816) 513-1836.

-(Signature)

(Position with Firm)

(Date)